3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART C | ECR-15-013069 oaseea0ls | MR | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-] 2063440- ]
2151459-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151459-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151459-4 : : : St gt p ) 21197981 DETENT PIN 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - — ] : N L . ;wfgigif ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiiggsé?gE e ,gijg
2151459-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151459-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w 119052 5 TCAN SHATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-21-1459-4 - - - A T IR N AR 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
ey . e CnTue LE et At SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - : fo R | | | | 5119083 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 20634401 ] | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
) ) SERVO - - - - : : - - 2 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
clolanert - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i ; ; i i | - - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
21514597 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - : - - - § ~ | - | 1| - | ©2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
T 1514507 5 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - w -] - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1198
- | | w w 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS K M3.5 181
APPLICATOR DATA o\ - vl b | 1-1752354-3 [ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE 1 1.63 mm [ 064] F - | | w w 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] 0 - | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - | | w w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
408-10389 L - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
NEEE | | w w 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
| - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - KOSTAL TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 - 35360727 "IN RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X 854 37
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE - - - - 1 - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - [REFIREF[ - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
2 80-3 40 mm [ 134 [N] 1 65-2 10 mm [ 065- 083 [N] 2.80-3.40 mm I. 134 TN 1 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - - | | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL KOSTAL SPEC TERMINAL KOSTAL SPEC : : oS I I N R O R O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPL ] cm ON APPL I CAT ON - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - ) ) - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER o
- | | w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
- | | w w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL - w w | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1949900- | 2 21 XX 49269 0 2113388-1 121667-0023 1-1949900-9 321 40 68096 0 2113388~ | 121667-0023 B | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949900-7? 221 XX 61412 0 1949520~ 1 108 00 50725 0 2-1949900-0 321 40 68089 0 19495720-1 108 00 50725 0 R 0 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
1949900-7 321 XX 68065 0 15727511 108 00 44452 | 2-1949900- | 321 24 68089 0 1572751 -1 108 00 44452 | H I R 1 1 51197931 CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
L IR B R N N A 3 RN AT RN
- - - - - w | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - 2-1949900-4 321 25 68096 0
194990076 Jocl KL es0ts b i N I IR I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
. : - | | | | 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0
WIRE !LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE Lg:s CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ﬁ - - - 1 1 13386851 PAW)L TED gg
SIZE I mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’
ST T R T TS s T T -~ a4l 4] o4y 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
) mm ) -0 } - ) . . -U. . - .
18 AWG 1 134/-0.03 [ 044+/- 001 5.7 20 AWG 0.97+/-0.03 [.0384/-.001] 7.6 I R SLR, SHT HD CAP M4 £ 6.0 49
0 75mm? 1 10+/-0.03 [ 043+/-.001] 5.9 0. 50mm? 0.96+4/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.7 - B B A EEELEI rtD CAM, PRE FEED 48
| | | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | - - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | w w 1 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
[ 1] A A N I IR 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- | | w w 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A B w 1 2119645-1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | _ 1 1 1 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Aﬁtl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L T U A O 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISTON 38
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N 1 1 1 | 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ! | | | | c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
/N A3THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. S L T 1702306-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 2121212712 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 | | | | | clblseen AEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 - | W W W W 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151459-5 - ] 1 w w 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY . STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151459-6 *WARN I NG S I R B T 1558883 SPACER. CRINPER 58
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - w w | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. SeELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S I I B R B B B 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING - W 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. : N 1 1 1 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON I[TEMS 35 & 252. N bt S18707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AN N | | | w w 3-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - — T 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. :
Z/\xfg;yfcxgggH&A§E£EEEP§EE§EJJnyEWﬁ;&gg%YSEggjﬁ§T§§§$ mrfNBgHE - - T 771 -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S M e I T U PR ON A N T SN - -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. _2552 -] | | | 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | 1 1 1 1 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ORCADDLITTONAL - INFORMATION. - B 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N T T [ T T 1 | 5-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, . . . . . . [TEM . . . . . . [TEM
CCMOVE TTEM 1 AND ATTACH 1O THE LOCATION ON ThE mack sinr 17 -7 6 5 ’ | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 77 7 6 5 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
INFORMATION. CHGK:BAILEY 120CT2013 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) | OTHERWISE SPECTRIED: | rri0 o 12OLTE0TS Jhae ‘
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.60. /x W{/X %J( I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J w e 4 FROSUCT SPEC OCZ%%ESJf%jfed
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151459 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

1.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0+£0.5

BN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

i
/i

SERVO

REF

19.0£0.5

—#

]
1L o

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///L//‘E’WEF
L

CAM POSTTIONS =

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;l—l_

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ At DWYN_HN 120CTe0ts > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY WZOCTZOW\% S— HWHSburg' e

’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 120CT2013 | NAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION :

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L = ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A1 00779 [C=2151459
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799 20634401
2-2151459-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151459-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151459-4 : : : S N U N R B |-20219-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @ﬁ!QE;NAéiQEIgig%ﬁgloggégﬁuigMggggr gijé
2-2151459-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151459-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AT 790831 TRETATNER TNSULATION DIAlL VE
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151459-4 - - - N B R B T 18025-7 1SCR. SKT D CAP V3 X 4.0 S
5 9151459-5 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 2 _ _ 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 - E R I 5119580-1 |IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151459-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2151459-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- v v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
R 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
APPLICATOR DATA N 1-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE |1.63 mm [.064] F - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TNSUL 13 05 mm T 1207 0 R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-103809 L] - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
B 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - 8-21084-1  [O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE vt 2197982 |DETENT PIN 145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——7 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : L L L L ;?ggjiéi EEES BE;ME;ES émgx &i)x — ljé
2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 INJ 1.65-2.10 mm [.065-.083 INJ 2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 IN] 1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - — 96535 TFFED Can POST FEED W
T, OSTAL SPEL T (S TAL S “ 1T | 1 [ 1 | 1| 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1471
SPECTEICATION SPECIEICATION ] R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL i B L c119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1156
1949900- | 2 21 XX 49269 0 2113388~ 1 121667-0023 1-1949900-9 321 40 68096 0 2113388- | 121667-0023 ) REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1395
1949900-2 2 21 XX 61412 0 1949520~ | 108 00 50725 0 2-1949900-0 321 40 68089 0 1949520 1 108 00 50725 0 - [ 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
19499007 321 XX 68065 0 15727511 108 00 44457 | 2-1949900- 1 321 24 68089 0 15727511 1 08 00 44452 1 - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
1-1949900-0 321 XX 69009 0 963530~ | 2-1949900-2 321 56 68089 0 963530~ | - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
1-1949900-3 320 XX 69011 0 2-1949900-3 321 24 68096 0 Y NEEEEEEEEE 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1-1949900-6 321 XX 69013 0 2-1949900-4 321 25 68096 0 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
: -l - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ﬂ CRIMP HEIGHT 9 )
<17 @ NE{} e TINCH ] SEFERENCE SETTING <17 ® Nii3 o [ INCH T @ﬁa REFERENCE SETTING -2 2] 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
o T R U L Y O 0 0 L oa o - R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
18 ANG 1.134/-0.03 [.044+/- 001] 5.7 20 AWG 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.6 S A B 2 A 9927639 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 6¢
e S - o B = A : | { 1 1 f28tifif;> EEE) ?Ei !ETCQE)CTé Qs6kowo 0 g%
- ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
28 - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Ll - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *FWARNING R 2119645-1 [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
N REASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY ON INSTALLATION, Scel WIRE DISC, [TtM 40 10O B T T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W c161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
@Egﬁ%E%gALSE%E%E@?QHFQEMiéiTAEgN?EifQR” CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 S L 152090875 |SPACER, oTRIP 6UIDE R
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 S L I B R N 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151459-5 B 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L S B 1520928-c |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/ENAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 S L S cccd ) |9TRING, COMPRLSS TON L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ‘ : 1 l l l szﬁiiifWA ;Lgié igfég? o lé
N\ - - ,
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N T 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR. TRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NPttt ) 30163392874 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - o - - 1
A N N N A 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L L L c119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - R 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I L 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 ] | B I I 1558880 1SPACER CRINPER 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 :
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S A T L c079968-1 |BUSAING, LCHo-Te, MISUMI jeds R T T T |
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TIPS TSR T 18 COMMeE b Toc EolToort 1 Bue LeT e Srcent vtion. | OWN T20CT2073 —) T Connectiyit
I N ’:OR M AT I ON i SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. \( \( IN @ onnec |V y
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S E— T A — ?/7E§IHWfSerPA*”05%O8
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 120CT2013 [NAME ‘
Z/AL APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD mn , — Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. %) %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <3>PJ Lre & 7 Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANTHIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Atlantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) TS HTIE] T ATl 00779 (C=2151459 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
T e T s | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04+0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

(e

§19,0i0>5

] ZF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

‘!’)REF rff?;%EEEEﬁiffj

P

W;J—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR P R [ T200T20T3 oo o
C% SALEY 120CT2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 120CT2013 | NAME ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:,2 151459
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



